Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Gregorich	05/23/2007
Kevin Grotheim	05/29/2007
Michael P. Meyer	05/29/2007
Shawn Sorenson	06/08/2007
Samuel Robaina	06/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Scimed Place	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311-1566	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11765679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: jurzedowski@vaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: James M. Urzedowski
Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

500563788

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344-7834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S63.2-12070-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Urzedowski

PATENT

REEL: 021080 FRAME: 0359

1 \$40.00 1,

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 6 source=12070US02_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=12070US02_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=12070US02_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=12070US02_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

source=12070US02_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

source=12070US02_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address	
Daniel Gregorich	orich 3239 Yosemite Avenue South, St. Louis Park, MN 55416	
Kevin Grotheim	13500 Grove Drive #2255, Maple Grove, MN 55311	
Michael P. Meyer	6345 Stevens Ave. S., Richfield, MN 55423	
Shawn Sorenson	6643 Urbandale, Maple Grove, MN 55311	
Samuel Robaina	15300 37th Ave. N., Apt. B-202, Plymouth, MN 55446	

have invented an invention for:

NESTING TWISTING HINGE POINTS IN A BIFURCATED PETAL GEOMETRY

disclosed in my (o	ur) applic	cation for United States Letter Patent filed:		
		rently herewith 5/20/07 and assigned Serial No. 11/765679; and		
	Drive, M	reby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, innetonka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of said own		
business at:	WHERE	AS, <u>Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.</u> ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of		
		ned <u>Place</u> rove, MN 55311-1566		
is desirous of acqu	iring the			
	⊠	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;		
		entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;		
		HEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of ged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the		
	\boxtimes	entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said applicatio for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;		
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;		

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Date	Inventor Name(s)	Signature
23-MAY.2007	Daniel Gregorich	Daniel Same
	Kevin Grotheim	
	Michael P. Meyer	
	Shawn Sorenson	
	Samuel Robaina	

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Date	Inventor Name(s)	Signature
	Daniel Gregorich	
5/29/	Kevin Grotheim	The A-
7-11-	Michael P. Meyer	
- (1 <u>4 (4) 144 114 114 (4) (</u>	Shawn Sorenson	
. N	Samuel Robaina	

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee

Date	Inventor Name(s)	Signature
	Daniel Gregorich	
or chimin delicer	Kevin Grotheim	
29 MAY 2007	Michael P. Meyer	njuloma
	Shawn Sorenson	
	Samuel Robaina	
[

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee

Date	Inventor Name(s)	Signature
	Daniel Gregorich	
	Kevin Grotheim	
	Michael P. Meyer	
8 Juno	Shawn Sorenson	Alum Dor
	Samuel Robaina	

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee

Date	Inventor Name(s)	Signature
	Daniel Gregorich	
 	Kevin Grotheim	
	Michael P. Meyer	
	Shawn Sorenson	
6-15.0	Samuel Robaina	1-lai-

PATENT REEL: 021080 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 06/11/2008